THE SCHOOL BOARD OF BROWARD COUNTY
COOPER CITY HIGH SCHOOL
9401 Stirling Road, Cooper City 33328
MAIN 754-323-0215 * FAX 754-323-0297
GUIDANCE DEPARTMENT
Tutoring List 2021-2022

ENGLISH/READING
Nicole Garcia 954- 663-0334
Reading/Language Arts (ESE) any day after school
Wendy Schauben - (954)-663-6088 wendy.schauben@browardschools.com
English/ AICE General Paper 9/Global Perspectives Tues/Thurs. 5:15pm - 7:00pm
Tonya Castellanos 954-914-2605
Speech & Language Services (Reading, Writing) TCastellanos.SLP@gmail.com
Sarah Botsch-McGuinn 619-823-8019
English/Writing Sarah.Botschmcguinn@browardschools.com
MATH
Bradley Berke 954-478-0666
Algebra bradleydberke@gmail.com
Available Mon. - Fri. 5pm - 7pm

Anna Lotocky 954-830-3951
Math: Alg. 1 & 2, Reg. & Honors anna.lotocky@browardschools.com
Geometry (Reg. & Honors), Beginning Piano alotocky@bellsouth.net
Darryl Schultz mr.calculus@me.com
Calculus/Pre-Calculus
Amy Shea amy.shea@browardschools.com
Algebra 1 & 2, Regular & Honors Monday-Thursday: 3:00 - 7:00 p.m.
Scott Sodegren 954-591-6909
Algebra 1 & 2, Geometry, Pre-Calc, Calculus 1 scott.sodergren@browardschools.com
ACT/SAT Math Prep, Physics Available evenings and weekends
Michelle Diamond 561-206-4764
Algebra 1, Algebra 2 Michele.Diamond@browardschools.com

Available afternoons, call or text for availability
Benjamin Kalinsky 954-600-2948
Math: Algebra 1 & 2, Geometry benkalinsky@gmail.com
Pre-Calc, Calculus & SAT Weekdays 3:30 -5:30 & weekend mornings
Michael Jones Michael.jones@browardschools.com
Alg. 1 & 2, Geometry Contact: 954-696-2576

ART

Irma Barr Irma.Barr@browardschools.com
Drawing Instruction 954-494-4577

Dates and Times to Be Arranged

SCIENCE

Loretta Coyne loretta.coyne@browardschools.com

Biology-all levels
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Jacqueline Selan
Biology, Lib. Arts Math and Algebra

954-266-8304
Jacqueline.selan@browardschools.com

Mon. & Wed. after school

SOCIAL STUDIES

Kevin Fair
World History, American History, Geography & Sociology

kevin.fair@browardschools.com
Weekdays: 3-5 p.m.

Peggy Wilfong
World History - any level, including AP

954-254-4615
Peggy.wilfong@gmail.com
Weekdays after school

Sarah Botsch-Mc6Guinn
Law Studies, Debate 1-4 Honors
619-823-8019

Sarah.Botschmcquinn@browardschools.com

SPANISH

Debbie Mensinger
Spanish 1 - 4, AP Spanish Language

debra.mensinger@browardschools.com
954-604-2632, Virtually through Teams or Zoom
Mon. - Thurs. after 3:30pm

Lindsay Roberts
Spanish 1- 4, AP Spanish Language & Literature

Lindsay.Roberts@browardschools.com
Mon. - Fri. 3:30pm - 6:30pm

Ana Guerrero
Spanish - All levels
Mon. - Fri. 3:30 - 7:30pm, Sat. 9:00 - 3:00pm

754-244-5443
Ana.guerrero@browardschools.com

HOPE

Valerie Smith
PE, HOPE, Care & Prevention

Valerie.Smith@browardschools.com
815-905-6284
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